Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons 1,260 1,114 766
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults 516 449 246
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children 650 616 598
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons 8,181 8,560 8,890
Energy Assistance Persons 3,636 3,188 4,271
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons 46 0 0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons 834 728 668
Family Preservation Persons 46 34 39
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children 58 72 104
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children 185 208 235

Total of programs listed

Douglas

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$1,767,039 $1,552,487
$540,811 $325,903
$3,409,146 $3,218,678
$12,593,899 $13,318,847
$979,353 $567,563
$73,990 $0
$1,633,594 $1,342,186
$190,737 $135,601
$1,659,025 $1,977,115
$674,592 $816,560

FY 2011 FY 2012
$23,522,186 $23,254,939

FY 2013

$1,079,575
$182,747
$3,049,156
$13,719,153
$921,251

$0
$1,136,299
$157,677
$2,842,883
$943,778

FY 2013
$24,032,519

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

110,826
28,305
72,654

9,867

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov
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