

Douglas

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	1,260	1,114	766	\$1,767,039	\$1,552,487	\$1,079,575
Avg. monthly adults	516	449	246	\$540,811	\$325,903	\$182,747
Avg. monthly children	650	616	598	\$3,409,146	\$3,218,678	\$3,049,156
Avg. monthly persons	8,181	8,560	8,890	\$12,593,899	\$13,318,847	\$13,719,153
Persons	3,636	3,188	4,271	\$979,353	\$567,563	\$921,251
Avg. monthly persons	46	0	0	\$73,990	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	834	728	668	\$1,633,594	\$1,342,186	\$1,136,299
Persons	46	34	39	\$190,737	\$135,601	\$157,677
Avg. monthly children	58	72	104	\$1,659,025	\$1,977,115	\$2,842,883
Avg. monthly children	185	208	235	\$674,592	\$816,560	\$943,778
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$23,522,186	\$23,254,939	\$24,032,519

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population	110,826
Under 20	28,305
20-64	72,654
65 & Over	9,867

